OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH TRIPURA: DHARMANAGAR (Recruitment Cell)

No.F.2(17)(a)-DJ/N/DMN/2017-20/2924-32

Dated, Dharmanagar, the 24th March, 2020.

The District & Sessions Judge, South Tripura Judicial District, Belonia/ Gomati Judicial District, Udaipur/ West Tripura Judicial District, Agartala,/ Unakoti Judicial District, Kailashahar/ Khowai Judicial District, Khowal/ Dhalai Judicial District, Ambassa/ Sepahijala Judicial District, Sonamura

Subject: Request to publish the Notification vide No.2(17)(a)-DJ/N/DMN/2017-2020/2922, dated 23-03-2020 in the respective official website, Notice Board and in the Notice Board of the Subordinate Courts of your respective district/

Sir,

With reference to the subject captioned above, I am to inform you that the written examination for recruitment to the posts of Group-D (Peon Grade) for the Sub-Ordinate Judiciary of Fripura which was scheduled to be held on 05-04-2020 (Sunday) is hereby postponed due to unavoidable circumstances. A Notification vide No.F.2(17)(a)-DJ/N/DMN/2017-2020/2922, dated 23-03-2020 has been issued from this office regarding postpond of the said Written Examination and a copy of the said Notification is enclosed herewith for your kind information and doing the neeful.

Therefore, you are hereby requested to publish the Notification vide No.2(17)(a)-DJ/N/DMN/2017-2020/2922, dated 23-03-2020 in your respective official website, Notice Board and in the Notice Board of the Subordinate Courts of your respective district for its wide circulation.

Thanking you.

District & Sessions Judge, North Tripura: Dharmanagar. (Chairman, Selection Committee)

Enclo :- As stated above.

Copy to :-

- 1. The System Assistant attached to the District & Sessions Judge's Court, North Tripura, Dharmanagar with a direction to upload copy of Notification vide No.F.2(17)(a)-D.f/N. DMN/2017-2020/ 2922, dated 23-03-2020 in the official website of North Tripura
- 2. The Nazir of this establishment for displaying the Notification vide No.E.2(17)(a)-DJ/N/DMN/2017-2020/2922, dated 23-03-2020 in the Notice Board of this office.

District & Sessions Judge, North Tripura: Dharmanagar. (Chairman, Selection Committee)

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH TRIPURA: DHARMANAGAR (RECRUITMENT CELL)

No.F.2(17)(a)-DJ/N/DMN/2017-20/__25/2/2

Dated, Dharmanagar, The 23rd March, 2020.

বিজ্ঞপ্তি

এতদারা সকল যোগ্য প্রার্থীদের জানানো যাইতেছে যে, আগামী ৫ই এপ্রিল, 2020 (রবিবার) Tripura Subordinate Judiciary তে Group -D শ্ন্য পদ প্রণের জন্য যে লিখিত পরীক্ষা হওয়ার কথা ছিল, সেই পরীক্ষা অনিবার্য কারণ বশত অনিদিষ্ট কালের জন্য স্থগিত রাখা হলো. পরীক্ষার পরবর্তী তারিখ Official Website-এ জানানো হবে।

(জি. সীয়কার) জেলা ও বায়রা জজ উত্তর ত্রিপুরা : ধর্মনগর (চেয়ারম্যান, নির্বাচন কমিটি)